

Huron's Annie Lewandowski and Elissa First Recognized by Consulting Magazine

April 27, 2022

Annie Lewandowski named "Rising Star of the Profession" and Elissa First selected as "One to Watch" in the healthcare industry

CHICAGO--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Apr. 27, 2022-- Global professional services firm Huron (NASDAQ: HURN) today announced that *Consulting* magazine has named <u>Annie Lewandowski</u> a "Rising Star of the Profession" and <u>Elissa First</u> has been recognized as "One to Watch" in the healthcare industry.

"Annie and Elissa have established themselves as leaders who exemplify our Huron values and leadership principles to make a lasting impact on our clients and across our business," said <u>James H. Roth</u>, chief executive officer at <u>Huron</u>. "I congratulate them on this well-deserved recognition and look forward to their continued growth and success."

Annie was recognized as a "Rising Star of the Profession" for her excellence in client service and her ability to help higher education institutions and academic medical centers improve their administrative functions and payroll systems to realize savings and improve the employee experience. Annie uses her extensive expertise in business process design and shared services, human capital management, and end-user engagement to enable institutions to better serve their students, faculty and staff.

Elissa was named "One to Watch" in the healthcare industry for finding innovative solutions to help healthcare organizations transform revenue cycle processes and operations to increase efficiency and deliver better patient care. In addition to her deep knowledge in revenue cycle processes, Elissa is a leader on Huron's learning solutions team and assists clients with evaluating, designing and managing their learning programs to improve staff engagement.

Annie and Elissa were recognized for their achievements during the Rising Stars of the Profession awards event on Apr. 21, 2022.

ABOUT HURON

Huron is a global professional services firm that collaborates with clients to put possible into practice by creating sound strategies, optimizing operations, accelerating digital transformation, and empowering businesses and their people to own their future. By embracing diverse perspectives, encouraging new ideas, and challenging the status quo, we create sustainable results for the organizations we serve. Learn more at www.huronconsultinggroup.com.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20220427005141/en/

Allie Bovis abovis@hcg.com

Source: Huron